
MSHSL Section 7A Championships Girls 
Cloquet Country Club      Oct. 24, 2019 
 
  1 Pequot Lakes             74    1    3    6   27   37   40   79  20:05.0  3:06.5 
  2 Mesabi East             113    2    7   18   35   51   59   61  20:31.7  3:07.7 
  3 North Shore             139   15   16   19   42   47   52   60  20:57.9  1:34.2 
  4 Proctor                 153   13   14   28   34   64   69   73  21:08.9  2:29.3 
  5 Moose Lake/Willow Riv   195   32   36   38   41   48   80   92  21:42.6  0:22.7 
  6 International Falls     196   12   30   33   53   68   82   88  21:34.0  2:43.3 
  7 South Ridge/Cherry/No   218   20   25   46   49   78   94  101  21:48.2  2:29.2 
  8 Ely                     237   17   43   45   65   67   71   72  21:51.7  2:16.4 
  9 Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee   242   29   31   39   62   81   99  121  22:04.6  2:08.2 
 10 Mountain Iron-Buhl      253    8   11   66   75   93  103       21:55.8  4:05.7 
 11 Virginia                264    9   23   24  102  106  111  116  22:35.2  5:40.1 
 12 Duluth Marshall         282    4   22   63   96   97  112  118  22:16.7  4:56.7 
 13 Crosby-Ironton          301   44   50   54   76   77   84   89  22:28.1  1:26.6 
 14 Carlton/Wrenshall       323   26   58   70   83   86  113  115  22:45.8  2:26.4 
 15 Eveleth-Gilbert         346   10   57   90   91   98  123  124  22:51.2  4:21.2 
 16 Cromwell-Wright         360    5   56   95  100  104  107  119  23:14.2  5:49.1 
 17 Esko                    375   21   74   85   87  108  109  110  23:27.1  4:51.3 
 18 East Central            511   55  105  114  117  120  122       25:41.9  6:05.4 
Incomplete Teams: Mcgregor, Chisholm, Pine River-Backus, Lakeview Christian Ac 
Deer River/Northland 
 
1. Pequot Lakes 
    1  Calia Chaney, 8          18:32.6   
    3  Rian Zutter, 8           19:13.2   
    6  Carly Chaney, 10         19:43.4   
   27  Elisa Flaws, 10          21:16.4   
   37  Emma Flaws, 8            21:39.1   
   40  Lilix Gustafson, 8       21:43.7   
   79  Cassidy Chaney, 12       23:17.1   
Total Time = 1:40:24.7     Total Places = 74 
 
2. Mesabi East 
    2  Ava Hill, 12             18:50.5   
    7  Lydia Skelton, 11        19:49.2   
   18  Bella Thomas, 9          20:24.9   
   35  Hailey Ronning, 10       21:35.3   
   51  Kora Forsline, 10        21:58.2   
   59  Hannah Hannuksela, 11    22:21.2   
   61  Anna Greenlee, 12        22:24.3   
Total Time = 1:42:38.1     Total Places = 113 
 
3. North Shore 
   15  Autumn Smith, 10         20:18.1   
   16  Cedar Gordon, 11         20:18.4   
   19  Lamar Gordon, 9          20:33.9   
   42  Malin Anderson, 11       21:46.6   
   47  Trinity Giddings, 7      21:52.3   
   52  Louise Ramberg, 11       22:05.7   
   60  Anna Hay, 10             22:22.6   
Total Time = 1:44:49.3     Total Places = 139 
 
4. Proctor 
   13  Lizzy Harnell, 7         20:07.2   
   14  Della Bettendorf, 7      20:08.4   
   28  Courtney Werner, 11      21:16.9   
   34  Paisley Kleiman, 7       21:35.3   
   64  Jane Eckstrom, 7         22:36.5   
   69  Augusta Brossart, 12     22:51.4   
   73  Morgan Binsfield, 11     23:05.1   
Total Time = 1:45:44.3     Total Places = 153 
 
5. Moose Lake/Willow Riv 
   32  Coriella Sheetz, 12      21:32.7   
   36  Kelli Granquist, 11      21:36.4   
   38  Lilly Petty, 8           21:43.3   
   41  Shannon Granquist, 8     21:44.8   



   48  Rayna Klejeski, 9        21:55.4   
   80  Laya Danelski, 12        23:20.4   
   92  Savannah Gamst, 12       23:55.6   
Total Time = 1:48:32.6     Total Places = 195 
 
6. International Falls 
   12  Ryan Ford, 10            20:00.8   
   30  Bailey Herberg, 9        21:23.1   
   33  Abbigail Hutchinson, 8   21:34.5   
   53  Melody Ruelle, 12        22:07.1   
   68  Anna Windels, 11         22:44.1   
   82  Nora Sullivan, 9         23:29.5   
   88  Sarah Jaaksoo, 12        23:46.6   
Total Time = 1:47:49.6     Total Places = 196 
 
7. South Ridge/Cherry/No 
   20  Jillian Sajdak, 9        20:46.3   
   25  Addison Burckhardt, 7    21:10.4   
   46  Ana Ridge, 10            21:51.9   
   49  Madison Ellefson, 7      21:56.6   
   78  Helen Koch, 8            23:15.5   
   94  Emily Broman, 8          24:03.3   
  101  Paris FierkeLepp, 10     25:05.6   
Total Time = 1:49:00.7     Total Places = 218 
 
8. Ely 
   17  Zoe Devine, 9            20:23.7   
   43  Phoebe Helms, 9          21:47.9   
   45  Sydney Durkin, 9         21:48.1   
   65  Sarah Isbell, 12         22:38.6   
   67  Cora Olson, 10           22:40.1   
   71  Laura Holmstrom, 10      22:59.1   
   72  Brynn Vollom, 11         23:00.7   
Total Time = 1:49:18.4     Total Places = 237 
 
9. Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee 
   29  Kaitlin Olson, 8         21:18.2   
   31  Carlee Plackner, 12      21:23.3   
   39  Baylie Norris, 11        21:43.6   
   62  Karly Mann, 8            22:31.3   
   81  Avalynn Westphal, 8      23:26.4   
   99  Hailey Kilduff, 7        24:45.8   
  121  Brooke Petrich, 10       28:31.4   
Total Time = 1:50:22.8     Total Places = 242 
 
10. Mountain Iron-Buhl 
    8  Liz Nelson, 8            19:51.4   
   11  Kate Nelson, 8           20:00.7   
   66  Brooke Niska, 10         22:39.4   
   75  Ava Butler, 10           23:10.1   
   93  Maggie Kayfes, 12        23:57.1   
  103  Kalisha Niska, 12        25:12.1   
Total Time = 1:49:38.7     Total Places = 253 
 
11. Virginia 
    9  Alex Wercinski, 11       19:56.7   
   23  Emma Lamppa, 8           21:06.3   
   24  Kaari Harsila, 10        21:06.3   
  102  Mickaela Adam, 11        25:09.6   
  106  Klara DeVries, 10        25:36.8   
  111  Kylie Baranzelli, 10     25:55.8   
  116  Emma Avikainen, 11       26:25.6   
Total Time = 1:52:55.7     Total Places = 264 
 
12. Duluth Marshall 
    4  Keegan McAuliffe, 10     19:21.1   
   22  Emma Stattelman, 12      20:59.3   
   63  Helen Kliewer, 11        22:32.1   
   96  Lucy Watson, 10          24:12.8   
   97  Greta Leitz-Najarian, 12 24:17.8   



  112  Isabelle Sydow, 12       26:00.2   
  118  Chloe Benson, 11         27:28.4   
Total Time = 1:51:23.1     Total Places = 282 
 
13. Crosby-Ironton 
   44  Gabby Rosecrans, 8       21:47.9   
   50  Annaliese Vignieri, 8    21:57.8   
   54  Emily Miller, 10         22:07.7   
   76  Ruby Westin, 8           23:12.6   
   77  Briana Miller, 10        23:14.5   
   84  Ellie Mitchell, 10       23:40.4   
   89  Lillianna Young, 9       23:47.4   
Total Time = 1:52:20.5     Total Places = 301 
 
14. Carlton/Wrenshall 
   26  Emma Cid, 11             21:16.2   
   58  Abby Cid, 9              22:17.9   
   70  Morgan Laveau, 10        22:55.3   
   83  Elizabeth Hey, 11        23:36.9   
   86  Sara Cid, 7              23:42.6   
  113  Ashley Hart, 12          26:01.6   
  115  Maria Hille, 10          26:20.9   
Total Time = 1:53:48.9     Total Places = 323 
 
15. Eveleth-Gilbert 
   10  Natalie Fultz, 12        19:58.9   
   57  Amara Wilcox, 11         22:16.7   
   90  Amanda Johnson, 9        23:47.4   
   91  Dolce Everson, 11        23:52.8   
   98  Addison Johnson, 11      24:20.1   
  123  Terri Krize, 7           28:50.7   
  124  Lindsay Tervola, 10      29:16.6   
Total Time = 1:54:15.9     Total Places = 346 
 
16. Cromwell-Wright 
    5  Emaleigh Olesiak, 8      19:33.3   
   56  Aurora Gervais, 8        22:13.9   
   95  Amber Collman, 12        24:07.4   
  100  Madison Running, 11      24:53.6   
  104  Macie Lind, 8            25:22.4   
  107  Elisabeth Kachinske, 11  25:41.1   
  119  Katie Bergin, 12         28:03.3   
Total Time = 1:56:10.6     Total Places = 360 
 
17. Esko 
   21  Grace Hrabik, 10         20:55.9   
   74  Haley Mullen, 11         23:05.9   
   85  Alexis Tester, 10        23:41.9   
   87  Grace Shingledecker, 10  23:44.6   
  108  Madelyn Haapala, 11      25:47.2   
  109  Ireland Hill, 9          25:49.9   
  110  Audrey Menor, 10         25:52.8   
Total Time = 1:57:15.5     Total Places = 375 
 
18. East Central 
   55  Jemi Keranen, 9          22:09.2   
  105  Mazie Gebhart, 8         25:33.7   
  114  Ava Gutknecht, 11        26:04.6   
  117  Stella Kontos, 12        26:27.4   
  120  Autumn Clennon, 12       28:14.6   
  122  Rebecca Wiener, 8        28:40.4   
Total Time = 2:08:29.5     Total Places = 511 
 
    1     1  Calia Chaney, 8          18:32.6    Pequot Lakes          
    2     2  Ava Hill, 12             18:50.5    Mesabi East           
    3     3  Rian Zutter, 8           19:13.2    Pequot Lakes          
    4     4  Keegan McAuliffe, 10     19:21.1    Duluth Marshall       
    5     5  Emaleigh Olesiak, 8      19:33.3    Cromwell-Wright       
    6     6  Carly Chaney, 10         19:43.4    Pequot Lakes          
    7     7  Lydia Skelton, 11        19:49.2    Mesabi East           



    8     8  Liz Nelson, 8            19:51.4    Mountain Iron-Buhl    
    9     9  Alex Wercinski, 11       19:56.7    Virginia              
   10    10  Natalie Fultz, 12        19:58.9    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   11    11  Kate Nelson, 8           20:00.7    Mountain Iron-Buhl    
   12    12  Ryan Ford, 10            20:00.8    International Falls   
   13    13  Lizzy Harnell, 7         20:07.2    Proctor               
   14    14  Della Bettendorf, 7      20:08.4    Proctor               
   15    15  Autumn Smith, 10         20:18.1    North Shore           
   16    16  Cedar Gordon, 11         20:18.4    North Shore           
   17    17  Zoe Devine, 9            20:23.7    Ely                   
   18    18  Bella Thomas, 9          20:24.9    Mesabi East           
   19    19  Lamar Gordon, 9          20:33.9    North Shore           
   20    20  Jillian Sajdak, 9        20:46.3    South Ridge/Cherry/No  
   21    21  Grace Hrabik, 10         20:55.9    Esko                  
   22    22  Emma Stattelman, 12      20:59.3    Duluth Marshall       
   23    23  Emma Lamppa, 8           21:06.3    Virginia              
   24    24  Kaari Harsila, 10        21:06.3    Virginia              
   25    25  Addison Burckhardt, 7    21:10.4    South Ridge/Cherry/No  
   26    26  Emma Cid, 11             21:16.2    Carlton/Wrenshall     
   27    27  Elisa Flaws, 10          21:16.4    Pequot Lakes          
   28    28  Courtney Werner, 11      21:16.9    Proctor               
   29    29  Kaitlin Olson, 8         21:18.2    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   30    30  Bailey Herberg, 9        21:23.1    International Falls   
   31    31  Carlee Plackner, 12      21:23.3    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   32    32  Coriella Sheetz, 12      21:32.7    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   33    33  Abbigail Hutchinson, 8   21:34.5    International Falls   
   34    34  Paisley Kleiman, 7       21:35.3    Proctor               
   35    35  Hailey Ronning, 10       21:35.3    Mesabi East           
   36    36  Kelli Granquist, 11      21:36.4    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   37    37  Emma Flaws, 8            21:39.1    Pequot Lakes          
   38    38  Lilly Petty, 8           21:43.3    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   39    39  Baylie Norris, 11        21:43.6    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   40    40  Lilix Gustafson, 8       21:43.7    Pequot Lakes          
   41    41  Shannon Granquist, 8     21:44.8    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   42    42  Malin Anderson, 11       21:46.6    North Shore           
   43    43  Phoebe Helms, 9          21:47.9    Ely                   
   44    44  Gabby Rosecrans, 8       21:47.9    Crosby-Ironton        
   45    45  Sydney Durkin, 9         21:48.1    Ely                   
   46    46  Ana Ridge, 10            21:51.9    South Ridge/Cherry/No  
   47    47  Trinity Giddings, 7      21:52.3    North Shore           
   48    48  Rayna Klejeski, 9        21:55.4    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   49    49  Madison Ellefson, 7      21:56.6    South Ridge/Cherry/No  
   50    50  Annaliese Vignieri, 8    21:57.8    Crosby-Ironton        
   51    51  Kora Forsline, 10        21:58.2    Mesabi East           
   52    52  Louise Ramberg, 11       22:05.7    North Shore           
   53    53  Melody Ruelle, 12        22:07.1    International Falls   
   54    54  Emily Miller, 10         22:07.7    Crosby-Ironton        
   55    55  Jemi Keranen, 9          22:09.2    East Central          
   56    56  Aurora Gervais, 8        22:13.9    Cromwell-Wright       
   57    57  Amara Wilcox, 11         22:16.7    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   58    58  Abby Cid, 9              22:17.9    Carlton/Wrenshall     
   59    59  Hannah Hannuksela, 11    22:21.2    Mesabi East           
   60    60  Anna Hay, 10             22:22.6    North Shore           
   61    61  Anna Greenlee, 12        22:24.3    Mesabi East           
   62    62  Karly Mann, 8            22:31.3    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   63    63  Helen Kliewer, 11        22:32.1    Duluth Marshall       
   64        Kiana Hawkinson, 11      22:34.4    Mcgregor              
   65    64  Jane Eckstrom, 7         22:36.5    Proctor               
   66    65  Sarah Isbell, 12         22:38.6    Ely                   
   67    66  Brooke Niska, 10         22:39.4    Mountain Iron-Buhl    
   68    67  Cora Olson, 10           22:40.1    Ely                   
   69    68  Anna Windels, 11         22:44.1    International Falls   
   70    69  Augusta Brossart, 12     22:51.4    Proctor               
   71    70  Morgan Laveau, 10        22:55.3    Carlton/Wrenshall     
   72        Layla Rajkovich, 7       22:58.6    Chisholm              
   73    71  Laura Holmstrom, 10      22:59.1    Ely                   
   74    72  Brynn Vollom, 11         23:00.7    Ely                   
   75    73  Morgan Binsfield, 11     23:05.1    Proctor               
   76    74  Haley Mullen, 11         23:05.9    Esko                  
   77        Sidney Lodge, 12         23:09.3    Pine River-Backus     



   78    75  Ava Butler, 10           23:10.1    Mountain Iron-Buhl    
   79    76  Ruby Westin, 8           23:12.6    Crosby-Ironton        
   80    77  Briana Miller, 10        23:14.5    Crosby-Ironton        
   81    78  Helen Koch, 8            23:15.5    South Ridge/Cherry/No  
   82    79  Cassidy Chaney, 12       23:17.1    Pequot Lakes          
   83    80  Laya Danelski, 12        23:20.4    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   84    81  Avalynn Westphal, 8      23:26.4    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   85    82  Nora Sullivan, 9         23:29.5    International Falls   
   86    83  Elizabeth Hey, 11        23:36.9    Carlton/Wrenshall     
   87    84  Ellie Mitchell, 10       23:40.4    Crosby-Ironton        
   88    85  Alexis Tester, 10        23:41.9    Esko                  
   89    86  Sara Cid, 7              23:42.6    Carlton/Wrenshall     
   90    87  Grace Shingledecker, 10  23:44.6    Esko                  
   91    88  Sarah Jaaksoo, 12        23:46.6    International Falls   
   92    89  Lillianna Young, 9       23:47.4    Crosby-Ironton        
   93    90  Amanda Johnson, 9        23:47.4    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   94    91  Dolce Everson, 11        23:52.8    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   95    92  Savannah Gamst, 12       23:55.6    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   96    93  Maggie Kayfes, 12        23:57.1    Mountain Iron-Buhl    
   97    94  Emily Broman, 8          24:03.3    South Ridge/Cherry/No  
   98    95  Amber Collman, 12        24:07.4    Cromwell-Wright       
   99    96  Lucy Watson, 10          24:12.8    Duluth Marshall       
  100    97  Greta Leitz-Najarian, 12 24:17.8    Duluth Marshall       
  101    98  Addison Johnson, 11      24:20.1    Eveleth-Gilbert       
  102        Autum Rajkovich, 9       24:31.1    Chisholm              
  103    99  Hailey Kilduff, 7        24:45.8    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
  104        Kennedy Johnson, 11      24:49.6    Lakeview Christian Ac  
  105   100  Madison Running, 11      24:53.6    Cromwell-Wright       
  106   101  Paris FierkeLepp, 10     25:05.6    South Ridge/Cherry/No  
  107   102  Mickaela Adam, 11        25:09.6    Virginia              
  108   103  Kalisha Niska, 12        25:12.1    Mountain Iron-Buhl    
  109        Emma Francisco, 9        25:17.5    Deer River/Northland  
  110   104  Macie Lind, 8            25:22.4    Cromwell-Wright       
  111   105  Mazie Gebhart, 8         25:33.7    East Central          
  112   106  Klara DeVries, 10        25:36.8    Virginia              
  113   107  Elisabeth Kachinske, 11  25:41.1    Cromwell-Wright       
  114   108  Madelyn Haapala, 11      25:47.2    Esko                  
  115   109  Ireland Hill, 9          25:49.9    Esko                  
  116   110  Audrey Menor, 10         25:52.8    Esko                  
  117   111  Kylie Baranzelli, 10     25:55.8    Virginia              
  118   112  Isabelle Sydow, 12       26:00.2    Duluth Marshall       
  119   113  Ashley Hart, 12          26:01.6    Carlton/Wrenshall     
  120   114  Ava Gutknecht, 11        26:04.6    East Central          
  121   115  Maria Hille, 10          26:20.9    Carlton/Wrenshall     
  122   116  Emma Avikainen, 11       26:25.6    Virginia              
  123   117  Stella Kontos, 12        26:27.4    East Central          
  124        Matteah Ojard, 11        26:44.9    Lakeview Christian Ac  
  125   118  Chloe Benson, 11         27:28.4    Duluth Marshall       
  126   119  Katie Bergin, 12         28:03.3    Cromwell-Wright       
  127   120  Autumn Clennon, 12       28:14.6    East Central          
  128   121  Brooke Petrich, 10       28:31.4    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
  129   122  Rebecca Wiener, 8        28:40.4    East Central          
  130   123  Terri Krize, 7           28:50.7    Eveleth-Gilbert       
  131   124  Lindsay Tervola, 10      29:16.6    Eveleth-Gilbert       
 


